CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
07A-447E

| hereby certify that on this, the 1°* day of December 2008, an original and ten
(10) copies of the foregoing APPLICATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
OF COLORADO FOR COMMISSION APPROVAL OF AN ALTERNATIVE
FORM OF NOTICE AND WAIVER OF RESPONSE TIME AND ADVISE
LETTER NO. 1526 AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION were served via
hand delivery on:

Doug Dean, Director

Colorado Public Utilities Commission
1560 Broadway, Ste 250

Denver, CO 80202

and a copy was served electronically addressed to all Parties on this service list.

*Ackermann, Jeffrey Jeffrey. Ackermann@dora.state.co.us

Anderson, Penny
*Arnall, Maurice
Atiyeh, Carrie
#Barmak, Mariya
#Beckett, David
*Benevento, Douglas
#Bergman, Robert
Blank, Eric

Brolis, Erik

*Brown, Linnea
#Brown, Steve
#Bye, Becky
#Camp, Gene
Corbetta, Richard
Covert, John

Cox, Craig

Cox, Will

#Dalton, William
*Davidson, Mark A.
#Davis, Ronald
*Denman, Steven
#DiDomenico, Harry
*Dirmeier, Michael
#Dominguez, Inez
Dougherty, Thomas
#England, Scott
*Fanyo, Richard L.
Glustrom, Leslie

penny@westernresources.org
marnall@comcast.net
carrie.atiyeh@denvergov.org
mariya.barmak@state.co.us
David.Beckett@state.co.us
beneventod@gtlaw.com
bob.bergman@dora.state.co.us
eblank@iberdrolausa.com
eriks@namastesolar.com
nea.brown@hro.com
stephen.brown@dora.state.co.us
becky.bye@state.co.us
gene.camp@dora.state.co.us
rich@co-legal.com
covert@workinglandscapes.com
cox@interwest.org
wcox@abelband.com
William.Dalton@dora.state.co.us
mdavidson@duffordbrown.com
ronald.davis@dora.state.co.us
steve.denman@dgslaw.com

harry.didomenico@dora.state.co.us

mdirmeie@charter.net
inez.Dominquez@dora.state.co.us

tdougherty@rothgerber.com
scott.england@dora.state.co.us
rfanyo@duffordbrown.com

lglustrom@agmail.com




*Goad, Jerry
#Harris, Bill

Hart, Beth
#Haugen, Julie
Hause, Ann

#Hein, Jeff
Hennen, David
Hitrschman, Lynn
Holum, Charles
*Hutchins, Dale
#Hydock, Mike
#lrby, Christopher
Iverson, Brian
#Kahl, Sandra
Kale, Michelle
Kashiwa, Robyn
Katz, Tucker
*King, Michelle
*Kumli, Karl
#Kunzie, Karlton
LaPlaca, Nancy
Larsen, Marian
*Larson, Ronal
Lehr, Ronald
Mandell, Victoria
Matthews, Mark
*Matlock, Judith
#McGee-Stiles, Bridget
*Mendelsohn, Michael
*Michel, Steve
*Mitchell, Chere
*Mooney, Patrick
Muller, Nicholas
*Nakarado, Gary L.
*Nelson, Thor
*Neumann, Christopher
Niebrugge, Sam
Nguyen, Toan
*Nielsen, John
#Nocera, David M.
O’Leary, Melissa
O’Riley, Kathleen
Oen, Virginia
Ohlmacher, Thomas
Pearson, Jeffrey
Penn, Patti

jerry.goad@state.co.us
bill.harris@dora.state.co.us
bethhart@hughes.net
julie.haugen@dora.state.co.us
ann.hause@state.co.us
jeff.hein@dora.state.co.us
dhennen@Ispower.com
Info@CoSEIA.org
chollum@msn.com
dale.hutchins@state.co.us
mike.hydock@dora.state.co.us
chris.irby@state.co.us
Blverson@blackhillscorp.com
sandi.kahl@dora.state.co.us
mkales@bhfs.com
rakashiwa@hollandhart.com
tkatz@dietzedavis.com
mking@duffordbrown.com
karlk@dietzedavis.com
karl.kunzie@dora.state.co.us
nancylaplaca@yahoo.com
mimi.Larsen@moyewhite.com
rongretlarson@comcast.net
rllehr@msn.com
vmandell@westernresources.orq
mmathews@bhfs.com
judith.matlock@dgslaw.com
bridget.mcgee-stiles@dora.state.co.us
mmendelsohn@westernresources.org
smichel@westernresources.orq
chere.mitchell@dora.state.co.us
pmooney@smmpc.com
ngmuller@aol.com
gary@nakarado.com
tnelson@hollandhart.com
neumannc@gtlaw.com
sam.niebrugge@dgslaw.com
toan.nguyen@ppmenergy.com
jnielsen@westernresources.org
dave.nocera@state.co.us
Melissa@co-legal.com
koriley@hollandhart.com
vioen@hollandhart.com
tohlmach@bh-corp.com
jgplaw@qwest.net

ppenn@hollandhart.com




#Podein, Sharon
*Pomeroy, Robert M.
Pope, John
#Reasoner, John
Reif, Kenneth
*Rhett-Fair, Melvena
#Rosen, Richard
*Sands, Edward
#Schechter, P. B.
Seby, Paul

#Shafer, Frank
#Shiao, Larry
Singer, Kent
#Skinner, Robert

#Southwick, Stephen W.

Starr, Randolph
#Steele, Bill

*Tan, Gregory
Taylor, Max R.
Vaninetti, Jerry
Waddington, Steve
#Watson-Weidner, Jean
Williamson, Geoffrey
Willick, Lawrence
*Wolfson, Morey
Worley, Delvan
Shapiro, Sol

sharon.podein@dora.state.co.us
rpoomeroy@hollandhart.com
loris@intermountain-rea.com
john.reasoner@dora.state.co.us

kreif@tristategt.org
melvena.rhetta-fair@state.co.us
rrosen@tellus.org
eps@cartersands.com
pb.schechter@dora.state.co.us
paul.seby@moyewhite.com
frank.shafer@dora.state.co.us
larry.shiao@dora.state.co.us
kentsinger@aol.com
robert.skinner@dora.state.co.us
stephen.southwick@state.co.us
rstarr8553@aol.com
bill.steele@dora.state.co.us
tangr@gtlaw.com
max.taylor@denvergov.org
jvaninetti@trans-elect.com

stevew@wyia.org
jsww@state.co.us
gwilliamson@bhfs.com
Iwillick@Ispower.com
morey.wolfson@state.co.us
dworley@holycross.com
somarl@msn.com

*indicates those persons who have
signed nondisclosures

#indicates those persons who can receive
highly confidential material





